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HR 4830
Women WIN Jobs

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Mar 11, 2010
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.  (Mar 22,
2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4830 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 11, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 11, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 11, 2010

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Mar 11, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 11, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 14, 2010

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI May 4, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 13, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL May 24, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 23, 2010

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jul 13, 2010

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Sep 28, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 22, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Mar 11, 2010) 

Women and Workforce Investment for Nontraditional Jobs or Women WIN Jobs - Requires the Secretary of Labor, in any

fiscal year in which the total authorization of appropriations to carry out this Act exceeds $50 million, to allocate grants to

states with approved state plans to provide funding to eligible entities (partnerships) to increase low-income women's

participation in high-wage, high-demand occupations in which women make up less than 25% of the current workforce.

Authorizes states to use grants for statewide activities, including to: (1) provide technical assistance to eligible entities

and to state registered apprenticeship programs and sponsors and joint apprenticeship training councils in meeting their

enrollment goal for low-income women in nontraditional occupations; (2) develop policies and protocols that set goals for

hiring specific percentages of women into registered apprenticeships and permanent employment openings in publicly

assisted projects; and (3) engage in outreach activities and provide training to overcome stereotypes about women in

nontraditional occupations as well as gender inequity among employers.

Authorizes the allocation of grant funds to eligible entities to support the recruitment, training, placement, and retention of

low-income women in nontraditional occupations.

Directs the Secretary to convene a national commission to examine and make recommendations for improving the status

of women in high-demand, high-wage nontraditional occupations.

Directs the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) to collect data on the status of women's participation in underrepresented

sectors of the economy, and examine the status of women in relation to that of men.

Directs the Secretary to establish a national clearinghouse to collect and distribute best practices.

Actions Timeline

Mar 22, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Mar 11, 2010: Introduced in House
Mar 11, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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